
TRACT 1 
(W/2 NE/4 Section 13, T16S-R36E) 

Spacing Unit for Monteith "C" No. 1 

Bass Enterprises Production Co. 
Roy G. Barton, Jr. 
Norma J. Chanley 
Rebel Oil Company 
J. H. Van Zant, II 
Brett C. Barton 
Heidi C. Barton 
Roy G. Barton, II 
Bahlburg Exploration, Inc. 
DALCO PETROLEUM LLC 
J. M. Mineral & Land Co., Inc. 
Gary J. Lamb, Inc. 
Magnolia Royalty Company, Inc. 
Henry Holding Corporation 

59.06959% Wl 
0.23499% Wl 
0.23499% Wl 
0.35400% Wl 
1.56250% Wl 
0.11800% Wl 
0.11800% Wl 
0.11800% Wl 
5.50066% Wl 
0.67152% Wl 
1.02209% Wl 
4.52257% Wl 
1.02209% Wl 

25.45100% Wl 

Total 100.00000% 

Wl = Working Interest 
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Tract 2 
(N/2 NW/4 Section 13, T16S-R36E) 

Bass Enterprises Production Co. 
Bahlburg Exploration, Inc. 
J. M. Mineral & Land Co., Inc. 
Gary J. Lamb, Inc. 
Magnolia Royalty Company, Inc. 
DALCO PETROLEUM, L.L.C. 
Chesapeake Operating, Inc. 
J. H. Van Zant, II 
Jeanne Van Zant Sanders 
Dodge Jones Foundation 
Matt-Tex, LLP 
John A. Matthews, Jr. 
Julia Jones Matthews Trust 
The Fasken Foundation 
Republic Royalty Co. 
Roy G. Barton, III 
Brett C. Barton 
Heidi C. Barton 
Norma Chanley 
Roy G. Barton, Jr. 
Ronald J. Byers 

44.28020% LH 
8.87760% LH 
4.22830% LH 
4.22830% LH 
4.42820% LH 
3.80470% LH 

11.25000% LH 
1.56250% Ml 
1.56250% Ml 
1.53105% Ml 
0.27003% Ml 
0.13496% Ml 
0.19020% Ml 
0.56250% Ml 
8.35875% Ml 
0.11800% Ml 
0.11800% Ml 
0.11800% Ml 
0.23498% Ml 
0.23498% Ml 
3.90625% Ml 

Total 100.00000% 

LH = Leasehold Interest 

Ml = Unleased Mineral Interest 
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Tract 3 
(S/2 NWM Section 13, T16S-36E) 

Bass Enterprises Production Co. 43.76522% LH 
Bahlburg Exploration, Inc. 5.86371% LH 
J. M. Mineral & Land Co., Inc. 2.79280% LH 
Gary J. Lamb, Inc. 2.79280% LH 
Magnolia Royalty Company, Inc. 3.00102% LH 
DALCO PETROLEUM, L.L.C. 2.51302% LH 
Chesapeake Operating, Inc. 4.13670% LH 
J. H. Van Zant, II 1.75514% Ml 
Jeanne Van Zant Sanders 1.75514% Ml 
Dodge Jones Foundation 1.58767% Ml 
Matt-Tex, LLP 0.28000% Ml 
John A. Matthews, Jr. 0.13999% Ml 
Julia Jones Matthews Trust 0.19724% Ml 
The Fasken Foundation 0.58333% Ml 
Republic Royalty Co. 8.66828% Ml 
Roy G. Barton, III 0.11800% Ml 
Brett C. Barton 0.11800% Ml 
Heidi C. Barton 0.11800% Ml 
Norma Chanley 0.23148% Ml 
Roy G. Barton, Jr. 0.23148% Ml 
Ronald J. Byers 1.40625% Ml 
Cleroy, Inc. 2.08333% Ml 
Lanroy, Inc. 2.08333% Ml 
S.E. Cone, Jr. 0.41666% Ml 
Kelly H. Baxter 0.05208% Ml 
Southwest Royalties, Inc. 0.46875% Ml 
Lowe Land Company 4.02780% Ml 
Powhaten Carter & Beverely T. Carter 0.68493% Ml 
Cathie Cone Auvenshine 0.25000% Ml 
Kenneth G. Cone 0.25000% Ml 
Thomas R. Cone 0.25000% Ml 
Clifford Cone 0.50000% Ml 
Patrick A. McGinley 2.08333% Ml 
Anderson Carter 0.68493% Ml 
Jones Robinson LTD 4.10959% Ml 

TOTAL 100.0000000% 

LH = Leasehold Interest 

Ml = Unleased Mineral Interest 
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Tract 4 
(SEM NEM Section 13, T16S-R36E) 

Bass Enterprises Production Co. 57.10327% Wl 

Bahlburg Exploration, Inc. 10.05134% Wl 

J. M. Mineral & Land Co., Inc. 4.78692% Wl 

Gary J. Lamb, Inc. 4.78692% Wl 

Magnolia Royalty Company, Inc. 4.78522% Wl 

DALCO PETROLEUM, L.L.C. 4.30772% Wl 

J. H. Van Zant, II 1.56250% Wl 

Jeanne Van Zant Sanders 0.39063% Wl 

Roy G. Barton, III 0.11800% Wl 

Brett C. Barton 0.11800% Wl 

Heidi C. Barton 0.11800% Wl 

Norma Chanley 0.23499% Wl 

Roy G. Barton, Jr. 0.23499% Wl 

Rebel Oil Company 0.35400% Wl 

Packard Energy Group 11.04750% Wl 

TOTAL 100.00000% Wl 

Wl = Working Interest 
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Tract 5 
(N/2 SWM Section 13, T16S-R36E) 

Bass Enterprises Production Co. 
Bahlburg Exploration, Inc. 
J. M. Mineral & Land Co., Inc. 
Gary J. Lamb, Inc. 
Magnolia Royalty Company, Inc. 
DALCO PETROLEUM, L.L.C. 
Chesapeake Operating, Inc. 
J. H. Van Zant, II 
Jeanne Van Zant Sanders 
Dodge Jones Foundation 
Matt-Tex, LLP 
John A. Matthews, Jr. 
Julia Jones Matthews Trust 
The Fasken Foundation 
Republic Royalty Co. 
Roy G. Barton, III 
Brett C. Barton 
Heidi C. Barton 
Norma Chanley 
Roy G. Barton, Jr. 
Ronald J. Byers 
Rebel Oil Company 
Jones Robertson, LTD 
Cleroy, Inc. 
Lanroy, Inc. 
S.E. Cone, Jr. 
Randy Geiselman 
Kelly H. Baxter 
Southwest Royalties, Inc. 
Lowe Land Company 
Powhaten Carter & Beverly T. Carter 
Cathie Cone Auvenshine 
Kenneth G. Cone 
Thomas R. Cone 
Clifford Cone 
Margaret Miller Carrico 
Harry A. Miller, III 
Harry A. Miller, Jr. 
Patrick A. McGinley 
Anderson Carter 
E. B. White, Jr. 

TOTAL 

LH = Leasehold Interest 

44.73449% LH 
5.59028% LH 
2.66257% LH 
2.66257% LH 
2.66097% LH 
2.39583% LH 
4.13670% LH 
1.75514% Ml 
0.43878% Ml 
1.58775% Ml 
0.27003% Ml 
0.13500% Ml 
0.19724% Ml 
0.58333% Ml 
8.66833% Ml 
0.11800% Ml 
0.11800% Ml 
0.11800% Ml 
0.23499% Ml 
0.23499% Ml 
1.40625% Ml 
0.35400% Ml 
4.10960% Ml 
2.08333% Ml 
2.08333% Ml 
0.41667% Ml 
0.21000% Ml 
0.05208% Ml 
0.46875% Ml 
4.02855% Ml 
0.68493% Ml 
0.25000% Ml 
0.25000% Ml 
0.25000% Ml 
0.50000% Ml 
0.09766% Ml 
0.09766% Ml 
0.19531% Ml 
2.08333% Ml 
0.68493% Ml 
0.39063% Ml 

100.00000% 

Ml = Unleased Mineral Interest 
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Tract 6 
(N/2 S m Section 13, T16S-R36E) 

Bass Enterprises Production Co. 47.94940% LH 
Bahlburg Exploration, Inc. 5.59028% LH 

J. M. Mineral & Land Co., Inc. 2.66257% LH 

Gary J. Lamb, Inc. 2.66257% LH 

Magnolia Royalty Company, Inc. 2.66097% LH 

DALCO PETROLEUM, L.L.C. 2.39583% LH 

Chesapeake Operating, Inc. 4.13670% LH 

J. H. Van Zant, II 1.75514% Ml 

Dodge Jones Foundation 1.58775% Ml 

Matt-Tex, LLP 0.27003% Ml 

John A. Matthews, Jr. 0.13500% Ml 

Julia Jones Matthews Trust 0.19724% Ml 

The Fasken Foundation 0.58333% Ml 

Republic Royalty Co. 8.66833% Ml 

Roy G. Barton, III 0.11800% Ml 

Brett C. Barton 0.11800% Ml 

Heidi C. Barton 0.11800% Ml 

Norma Chanley 0.23499% Ml 

Roy G. Barton, Jr. 0.23499% Ml 

Rebel Oil Company 0.35400% Ml 

Jones Robinson LTD 4.10959% Ml 

Cleroy, Inc. 2.08333% Ml 

Lanroy, Inc. 2.08333% Ml 
S.E. Cone, Jr. 0.41666% Ml 

Randy Geiselman 0.21000% Ml 

Kelly H. Baxter 0.05208% Ml 

Southwest Royalties, Inc. 0.46875% Ml 

Lowe Land Company 4.02855% Ml 

Cathie Cone Auvenshine 0.25000% Ml 

Kenneth G. Cone 0.25000% Ml 

Thomas R. Cone 0.25000% Ml 

Clifford Cone 0.50000% Ml 

Margaret Miller Carrico 0.09766% Ml 

Harry A. Miller, III 0.09766% Ml 

Harry A. Miller, Jr. 0.19531% Ml 

Patrick A. McGinley 2.08333% Ml 

E. B. White, Jr. 0.39063% Ml 

TOTAL 100.00000% 

LA = Leasehold Interest 

Ml = Unleased Mineral Interest 
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